MAYOR JIM GRAY m\ LEXINGTON STEVE HANEY

DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

FROM: e
Steve Haney, Director

CC: Ken Armstrong, Commissioner

DATE: June 27, 2018

SUBJECT: Approval of Fourth Amendment to the Health Services Agreement with Corizon
Request

Authorization to: Council approval of Fourth Amendment to the Health Services Agreement with

Corizon, Inc for the offender medical services at the Division of Community Corrections.

Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: The current contract with Corizon expires at
the end of the fiscal year. This amendment will be a one-year extension to the contract. The fourth
amendment includes increased staffing, coverage of AIDS medications, and an increase to the aggregate
CAP to cover outside medical costs. Total base compensation not to exceed $5,197,475

_.1;{ L)
A\

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingionky.gov



What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: Not to exceed $5,197,475 for FY19

The cost for future FY is: to be determined

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Funds are budgeted and a budget
amendment is in process.

Account number: 1101-505402-5421-71203
File Number: 0677-18

Director/Commissioner: Haney/Armstrong

()]

600 Old Frankiort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



